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Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures
(As Required by the Campaign Financing By-Law}

.Y CAMPAIGN PERICD REVENUES
Total Campaign Contributions
Total amount of Contributions by Candidate and Candidate's Spouse {combined total
cannot exceed $15,000.00) S -
D |Total amount of cash Contributions of less than $50.00 576.00
Total amount of cash Contributions that are greater than $50.00 {from accompanying
E_jsheet) 5 11,903.00
Total amount of In-Kind Contributions {from accompanying sheet) S 500.00
G |Total of any surplus carried over from previous elections 5 S
Total personal property brought forward from previous election {such as signs). Attach
H Janitemized listing. 2390.4
Other revenue, including interest, which Candidate received [please provide detail on
| |separate sheet) s -
J Total Campaign Contributions {add lines Cta i) ] % 15,369.40
Total Campaign Expenditures
K |In-Kind contribution {price for which services or other property may be sold) 5 500.00
L |Nomination Deposit
M_|Advertising and Printing Costs s 2,740.00
N |Office and Facility Rental Costs S -
Office Administration Costs {including office supplies, equipment, software and computer
0_|programs, telephones, and other utilities.) S 1,517.46
P {Insurance Costs 5 -
Q |Reruneration or Salaries Costs 5 -
Printed Electoral Materials Costs (examples: signs, maps, list of Electors, postage, sign
R [holders) S 6,977.34
S |Storage Costs for Electoral Materials $ -
T _|Food, Beverage, and Entertainment Costs s 163.00
U |Transportation Costs 5 -
Personal Property brought forward, such as signs. {Record the cost of buying the personal
V_|property at the time of the Election.) Attach anitemized Listing. 2390.4
w rotal Campaign Expenditures {add fines K to V)| § 14,288.20
Total Campaign Surplus or Deficit
Difference between Campaign Contributions (Line J) and Campaign Expenditures {Line W)
X |Line W minus Line J S {1,081.20}
Spending Limit
Y |Spending Limit - Difference between spending limit and compoign expenditures.
Candidate for Mayar
Subtract Total Campaign Expenditures (Line W} from 5300,000
$300,000 - Line W 5 15,711.80
Candidate for Councillar
Subtract Total Campaign Expenditures (Line W) from $30,000
|$30,000 - Line W

SAM AUSTIN
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Statement of Campaigh=_Jilributions and Expenditures
{As Requiret by 2he Camposgn Fanancanza By-aw)

Sam Auitin
Louncilior Districh 3
Agent's Nime Sam Auslin
Contnbution Period "_02 Ta
Recosd of Contributions Racakved
Contributions
Amount{$hol  |Amount ($)cfin|
Financisl Kind
Contmbunon {¢ | Contmbubon (d
orester han reatet Ty Date Recaraad hom
Conyrtutor (Full Mama) 5508 1201 Contbuir
Paullews $1 unuw 2%hug-20
Mae Chauwn $250) 23-Aug-20
Lydia Hedge $1 000! 20-Aug 20
tanellord 3100 20-Aug-20
Alary K aie Nesdier $100 28-Aug-20
James Bakuy 350 20-hug:20
Coin Duggan 375( 20-Aug-20
Rahard Bonner :mol 27-Aug-20
Siave kenbal 3250/ 27-Aug-20
Cabra Burkson s200] 27-Aug-20
Dexire Momboytgustts ssu! 27-Aug-20
Donaid Gordon $100 21 -Aug.20
Marin More 350/ 2T-Awg-20
Gaves Ltanson 3100 27-Aug.20
Alen Hand e $100] 27-Aug-20
lzml 2¥-Aug-20
$ 100, 2T-Aug-20
150 28-Aug-20
$100] Z8-Ahug-20
350 28-Aug-20
szsal 20-Aug-20
$200] 20-Aug-20
s:ga+ I0uhug-20
$250 F-Aug-20
200] 30-Aug 20
31 000} 1-Aup-20
3200 1+ 20
$100 2.50p20
150 2 20
3100] 2:54p-20
$lml 2-S4p-20
3500 T- -20
31 600 T-Sep-20
4250 T-Sap-20
S0 o 20
4350 10- 20
150 10-Sop-20.
150 10-Sap-20
$100f 10-Sepr-20
$t00 $1-Sep-20
3100 124 20
3100, 13-5ep-20
tlm‘ 1456020
3100 15.5ep-2G
3100 15-5ep-20_
[ 155070
$100 -20
1500 $0-5ep-20
$250 19-Sep-20
150 9-Sep-20
5250 34-Sep-20
5100 17-Gep-20
3250/ 22- 20
$100: 29 20
Hancy Blay 100! 25-50p:20
Loranal ems 1100 20-Sep-20
Laysy Hadmon 550 20-Sep-20
Mary Donguan 350 101 20
Aton Bllard 150| 5-0ci-20
Paaid ot 5250 $0-Oct-20
M_H_Raymond $175 taOct-20
Adam Godam 3200 6-0c3-20
Jm Dawg 3500 15-Oci-30
Sca \ahet $300 15-Ocl-20
Waye ktagon =] 5500/ 21-0c1.20
TOTALS S11901|3% 500 00

NILSNY



Sam Austin Surplus Property From 2016

Item Quantity Value per Unit Total

Double-sided 24x16 Lawn Signs 332 $5.75 $1,909.00
Sign Stakes {metal H stakes) 332 $1.45 $481.40
Total $2,390.40

Value based on price paid for additional new supplies from Atlantic Digital

SAM AUSTIN



AUSTIN

HALIFAX

Statement of Campaign Surplus

|, [name of candidate), a candidate in the municipal election on [date of etection} certify:

1. That the following Statement of Financial Surplus is a true account of all the Campaign
expenses and campaign contributions of my election campaign in respect of the aforesaid

election:
(a) Campaign Contributions: % 15,369.40
(b) Campaign Expenses: $ 14,288.20
{c) Total Surplus (Deficity: $ 1.081.20

3. That, if applicable, | will dispose of my campaign surplus, for this election in respect to the
above campaign period and in accordance with By-law C-110 in the following ways:

Disposal Method Amount Detail

Charitable Donation $

Allocated for future election $_1,081.20

Other 3

N/A $

4. That | have no reason to believe that any campaign expenses other than those listed in the
Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures have been expended by me or with my
authority and consent or by any person for the purpose of assisting me in the election.

3. That | make this solemn declaration conscientiously, believing it to be true and knowing that it
is of the same force an i

Signature of Candidate|

Date: D@ l? y 200

Declared before me at P.(&m ..AL + in the Province of Nova Scotia this day of 1 ? h &(Qn\af

(to be declared before a Justice of the Peace, Notary Public, or a Commissioner of Oaths, etc.)

MICHELLE McCANN
A Notary Public In and for the
Province of Nova Scotia



AUSTIN

Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures
{As Required by the Campaign Financing By-Law)

HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY

OATH OF CANDIDATE

| swear (or solemnly affirm) that:

1 I'was a candidate in the 2020 Municipal Election for the Halifax Regional Municipality.

2. The above Statement of Campaign Cantributions and Expenditures is a true and complete
disclosure of all my contributions, expenditures, and campaign revenues incurred by me or by my
official agent on my behalf, for the 2020 Election.

3, All campaign contributions, campaign expenditures, and campalgn revenues respecting my
Candidacy far the 2020 Election have been made in accordance with By-Law C-1100, the
Financing Contributions By-Law, as amended.

4, That no campalign expenditures, other than those listed in the Statement of Campaign

Contributions and Expenditures, have been expended by me, or by any other person on my
behalf for the 2020 Election.

Sworn {or affirmed) at _ :-)-V\-\’U'Y\ bc‘-fj( L\

in the Halifax Regional Municipality

this [ day of D (€W L v 2 DZJ , before me

Supreme Court of Nova Scotia
l'acknowledge and agree that by signing this Oath that | agree and consent to the Halifax Regional

Muncipality posting, in whole or in part, this Oath and the Statement of €ampaign Contributions and
Expenditures on the Municipality's website.



: MITCH MCINTYRE
"Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures

(As Required by the Campaign Financing By-law)

Candidate’s Name kel TS -H_,{rrg_
Office . -
{Councillor or Mayoral) (D {6‘\‘(\ cE g
Agent's Name bebro Sohp<
Contribution Period From &7/ 32i 20 1 To /0/2C0/ F020
R of Contributions Received £3 S
Contributions

Amount (§) of Amount ($) of

Financial In-Kind Date

Contribution (if Contribution {if | Received Postal
Contributor greater than greater than from Municipality of | Province of | Code of
Fult Name) $50.00) $50.00) Contributar | Address of Contributor Contributor Contributor | Contributor

TOTAL | $ $




MITCH MCINTYRE

MitchiMclntyre Campaign 2020 District 5

Date
07/31/2020
08/19/2020
08/25/2020
08/25/2020
08/26/2020
08/28/2020
08/31/2020
09/01/2020
09/04/2020
09/20/2020
09/20/2020
09/20/2020
09/20/2020
09/25/20
09/30/2020
10/04/2020
10/08/2020
10/08/2020
10/09/2020
10/09/2020
10/09/2020
10/14/2020
10/17/2020
10/20/2020

Name

Prodigy Sports
Kent

Minuteman Press
Minuteman Press
Minuteman Press
Minuteman Press
Bank fee

Gord Lewis
Staples

Tony Eden
Michael O'Brien
Carol Gillan

David Harrison
Leslie LeBlanc
Bank fee

David Harrison
Timothy Olive
Casino taxi
Minuteman Press
Minuteman Press
Minuteman Press
Jim Smith

Scott Unknown
Gerry Haney

Bank Reconcilation

total Deposits
less bank fees

taxi

ending balance

Amount Received

o n

W W

U

100.00

100.00
250.00

50.00
100.00
100.00

75.00
100.00

200.00
300.00
500.00

1,875.00

$1,947.52
45.00

21,77
1,880.75

Receipt
Type

Cash

Go Fund Me
Go Fund Me
Go Fund Me
Go Fund Me
Cheque

Go Fund Me
Go Fund Me

Go Fund Me
Cash
Cash

Amount paid

$
s
$
$
$
$

WS A A

333.16
69.25
257.60
103.50
576.84
346.15
22,5

91.95

15.70

22,50
3.48
3.20

21.77

408.00
93.60
224.00
6.10

2,599.30

$724.30

Expense Type
Promtional Items-Tshirts
Signs

Signs

Signs

Signs

Promtional Items-Tshirts
Bank fee

Paper

Go Fund me fee

Bank fee

Go Fund me fee
Go Fund me fee
Milage

signs

signs

signs

Go Fund me fee

Personal contribution



‘ . MCINTYRE
Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures

(As Required by the Campaign Financing By-law)

HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY
OATH OF CANDIDATE

| swear (or solemnly affirm) that: _
1. Iwas a Candidate in the 2019 Municipal Election for the Halifax Regional Municipality.
2. The above Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures is a true and complete

disclosure of all contributions, expenditures, and campaign revenues incurred by me, or by my
official agent on my behalf, for the 2019 Election;

3. All campaign contributions, campaign expenditures, and campaign revenues respecting my
Candidacy for the 2018 Election have been made in accordance with By-law C-1100, the
Financing Contributions By-law, as amended.

4. That no campaign expenditures, other than those listed in the Statement of Campaign
Contributions and Expenditures, have been expended by me, or by any other person on my
behalf for the 2019 Election.

Sworn (or affirmed) at / ’If A’L[P/@(

in the Halifax Regional Municipality

this _  day of N Ve mpey Aolbefore me

I acknowledge and agree that by signing this Qath that | agree and consent to the Halifax Regional
Municipality posting, in whole or in part, this Oath and the Statement of Campaign Contributions and
Expenditures on the Municipality's website.
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