### **Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures**

(As Required by the Campaign Financing By-Law)

Α	CAMPAIGN PERIOD REVENUES	<b>经</b>	
	Total Campaign Contributions		
С	Total amount of Contributions by Candidate and Candidate's Spouse (combined total cannot exceed \$15,000.00)	\$	
D	Total amount of cash Contributions of less than \$50.00	\$ 576.00	
E	Total amount of cash Contributions that are greater than \$50.00 (from accompanying sheet)	\$ 11,903.00	
F	Total amount of In-Kind Contributions (from accompanying sheet)	\$ 500.00	
G	Total of any surplus carried over from previous elections  Total personal property brought forward from previous election (such as signs). Attach	\$ 	Ų.
H	an itemized listing.  Other revenue, including interest, which Candidate received (please provide detail on separate sheet)	\$ 2390.4	
,	Total Campaign Contributions (add lines C to I)	\$ 15,369.40	1
	Total Campaign Expenditures		
К	In-Kind contribution (price for which services or other property may be sold)	\$ 500.00	
L	Nomination Deposit		*reimburse
м	Advertising and Printing Costs	\$ 2,740.00	
N	Office and Facility Rental Costs	\$	
0	Office Administration Costs (including office supplies, equipment, software and computer programs, telephones, and other utilities.)	\$ 1,517.46	
Р	Insurance Costs	\$	
Q	Remuneration or Salaries Costs	\$	
R	Printed Electoral Materials Costs (examples: signs, maps, list of Electors, postage, sign holders)	\$ 6,977.34	
5	Storage Costs for Electoral Materials	\$ 	
т	Food, Beverage, and Entertainment Costs	\$ 163.00	
U	Transportation Costs	\$	
v	Personal Property brought forward, such as signs. (Record the cost of buying the personal property at the time of the Election.) Attach an itemized Listing.	2390.4	
w	Total Campaign Expenditures (add lines K to V)	\$ 14,288.20	
	Total Campaign Surplus or Deficit		
х	Difference between Campaign Contributions (Line J) and Campaign Expenditures (Line W)  Line W minus Line J	\$ (1,081.20)	
	Spending Limit		1
Y	Spending Limit - Difference between spending limit and compalgn expenditures.  Candidate for Mayor  Subtract Total Campaign Expenditures (Line W) from \$300,000  \$300,000 - Line W  Candidate for Councillor	\$ 15,711.80	
	Subtract Total Campaign Expenditures (Line W) from \$30,000 \$30,000 - Line W		

Austin.

(As Required by the Campaign Emancing By-Law)	
---	--

	THIRD CHILD DI COMY	
Candidate's Name	1	Sam Austin
Office (Councillor or		
[Mayoral]		Councillor District S
Agent's Name		Sam Austin
Contribution Period	From	To

Office (Councillor or					4		
Mayoral]	ľ						
	-			illor District 5	ł		
Agent's Name		ļ	\$4	m Austin	1		
Contribution Period		From		To	1		
			Record o	Contributions Received			
	Contri	butions				100	
	Amount (\$) of Financial Contribution (#	Amount (\$) of In Kind Contribution (#					
Contributor (Full Name)	greater than \$50)	greater than \$50)	Date Received from Contributor		Lincosityol	Denumera of	Don't Code
Paul Lewis	\$1,000		23-Aug-20				
Max Chauwn	\$250						
Lydia Hedge	\$1 000		24-Aug-20				
Janet Lord	\$100		26-Aug-20				
Mary Kate Needler	\$100		28-Aug-20				
James Baltus			26-Au <sub>2</sub> -20				
	\$50		26-Aug-20				
Coln Duggan	\$75		26-Aug-20				
Richard Bonner	\$100		27-Aug-20				
Steve Kenball	\$250		27-Aug-20				
Debra Burleson	\$200		27-Aug-20				
Deidre Mombaurquette	\$50		27-Aug-20				
Donald Gordon	\$100		27-Aug-20				
Mariyn More	\$50		27-Aug-20				
Gaver Manson	\$100		27-Aug-20				
Alex Handyside	\$100		27-Aug-20				
Catherine Connors	\$200		27-Aug-20				
Christma Dadford	\$100		27-Aug-20 27-Aug-20				
Ross Armstrong	\$50						
Anne Mane McFirone			28-Aug-20				
	\$100		28-Aug-20				
Alastar Saunders	\$50		29-Aug-20				
Anthony Scoggins	\$250		29-Aug-20				
erry filtohell	\$200		29-Aug-20				
Jonna Stevenson	\$100		38-Aug-20				
Deborah Woolway	\$250		30-Aug-20				
Doug Rigby	\$200		30-Aug-20				
lancy Austin	\$1 000		31-Aug-20				
Achael Vishos	\$200		1-Sep-20				
evin Richardson	\$100		2-Sep-20				
shriey Blayney	\$50						
iue Hennebury	\$100		2-5ep-20				
lavd Michel	\$100		2-5ep-20				
harte Burnet	\$500		7-Sep-20				
arry Ducolors	\$1,000		7-Sep-20				
Mich Venott	\$250		7-Sep-20				
aryn Ellis			7-Sep-20				
ndrew Kemphan	\$100		9-Sep-20				
	\$50		10-Sep-20				
kace Warner	\$50		10-Sep-20				
hawn Fuller	\$50		10-Sep-20				
ean McCann	\$100		10-Sep-20				
Lzabeth Blanchette	\$100		11-Sep-20				
/endy i.il	\$100		12-Sep-20				
rendan Chard	\$100		13-Sep-20				
obert Stevenson	\$100		14-Sep-20				
m Otre	\$100		15-Sep-20				
hns Brobeck	\$100		15-Sep-20				
argaret Hughes	150		15-Sep-20				
птол у Вартаон	\$100						
leve klachet	\$100		29-Sep-20				
rin filacDonald	\$250		19-Sep-20				
em Matthews			19-Sep-20				
	\$50		9-Sep-20				
sulette Kempton	\$250		14-Sep-20				
eborah Gif	\$100		17-Sep-20				
ordon Laing	\$250		22-Sep-20				
egan Devoaux	\$100		29-Sep-20				
ancy Blair	\$100		25-Sep-20				
irrame t ewis	\$100		29-Sep-20				
sley Harrison	\$50		20-Sep-20				
ary Donovan	\$50						
an Billard	\$50		1-Oct-20				
ul Mor			5-Oct-20				
H Raymond	\$250		10-Oct-20				
lam Godwii	\$175		14-Oct-20				
	\$200		6-Oct-20				
n David	\$100		15-Oc1-20				
ott Waker	\$300		19-Oct-20				
aye ktason TOTALS	\$11,903 \$	\$500	21-Oc1-20				

#### Sam Austin Surplus Property From 2016

Item	Quantity	Value per Unit	Total
Double-sided 24x16 Lawn Signs	332	\$5.75	\$1,909.00
Sign Stakes (metal H stakes)	332	\$1.45	\$481.40
Total			\$2,390.40

Value based on price paid for additional new supplies from Atlantic Digital



### **H**ALIFAX

\$	Statement of Campaign Surplu	s							
I, [name of candidate], a candidate in the municipal election on [date of election] certify:									
1. That the following Statement	of Financial Surplus is a true act outions of my election campaign								
(a) Campaign Contributi	ons: \$15,369.40								
(b) Campaign Expenses	\$ <u>14,288.20</u>								
(c) Total Surplus (Deficit	): \$ <u>1,081.20</u>								
3. That, if applicable, I will disposit above campaign period and in a	se of my campaign surplus, for t accordance with By-law C-110 in	this election in respect to the the following ways:							
Disposal Method	Amount	Detail							
Charitable Donation	\$								
Allocated for future election	\$_1,081.20								
Other	\$								
N/A	\$								
4. That I have no reason to belie Statement of Campaign Contrib authority and consent or by any 5. That I make this solemn declars of the same force and effect a Signature of Candidate  Date: 17, 2	person for the purpose of assistantion conscientiously, believing sift made upder oath	een expended by me or with my ting me in the election.							
Declared before me at Dartme	, in the Province of Nov	a Scotia this day of 17th December							

MICHELLE McCANN
A Notary Public in and for the
Province of Nova Scotia

#### **Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures**

(As Required by the Campaign Financing By-Law)

## OATH OF CANDIDATE

I swear (or solemnly affirm) that:

- 1. I was a candidate in the 2020 Municipal Election for the Halifax Regional Municipality.
- The above Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures is a true and complete
  disclosure of all my contributions, expenditures, and campaign revenues incurred by me or by my
  official agent on my behalf, for the 2020 Election.
- All campaign contributions, campaign expenditures, and campaign revenues respecting my Candidacy for the 2020 Election have been made in accordance with By-Law C-1100, the Financing Contributions By-Law, as amended.
- 4. That no campaign expenditures, other than those listed in the Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures, have been expended by me, or by any other person on my behalf for the 2020 Election.

Sworn (or affirmed) at								
in the Halifax Regional Municipality								
this day of								

Supreme Court of Nova Scotia

I acknowledge and agree that by signing this Oath that I agree and consent to the Halifax Regional Muncipality posting, in whole or in part, this Oath and the Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures on the Municipality's website.

## Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures (As Required by the Campaign Financing By-law)

Candidate's Name Mitchell Mantyce  Office (Councillor or Mayoral)  District  S								
Office								
(Councillor or Mayor	al) Wistrict	5						
Agent's Name	Debra J	Dhns						
Contribution Period		From 97/	31/20.	ontributions Received	10/20/3	1020		
			Record of Co	ontributions Received				
	Contrib	utions						
	Amount (\$) of	Amount (\$) of					100	
	Financial	In-Kind	Date					
	Contribution (if	Contribution (if	Received				Postal	
Contributor	greater than	greater than	from		Municipality of	Province of	Code of	
(Full Name)	\$50.00)	\$50.00)	Contributor	Address of Contributor	Contributor	Contributor	Contributor	
					<u> </u>			
		· · ·	· ·					
				<u></u>				
				<u></u>				
							1-3-200	
					2 1			
TOTAL	\$	\$						

		Mi	tch McIntyre Ca	mpaign 2020 D	istric	t 5	
				Receipt			
Date	Name	Amoi	unt Received	Туре		nount paid	Expense Type
07/31/2020	Prodigy Sports				\$	333.16	Promtional Items-Tshirts
08/19/2020	Kent				\$	69.25	Signs
08/25/2020	Minuteman Press				\$	257.60	Signs
08/25/2020	Minuteman Press				\$	103.50	Signs
08/26/2020	Minuteman Press				\$	576.84	Signs
08/28/2020	Minuteman Press				\$	346.15	Promtional Items-Tshirts
08/31/2020	Bank fee					22.5	Bank fee
09/01/2020	Gord Lewis	\$	100.00	Cash			
09/04/2020	Staples				\$	91.95	Paper
09/20/2020	Tony Eden	\$	100.00	Go Fund Me			
09/20/2020	Michael O'Brien	\$	250.00	Go Fund Me	\$	15.70	Go Fund me fee
09/20/2020	Carol Gillan	\$	50.00	Go Fund Me			
09/20/2020	David Harrison	\$	100.00	Go Fund Me			
09/25/20	Leslie LeBlanc	\$	100.00	Cheque			
09/30/2020	Bank fee				\$	22.50	Bank fee
10/04/2020	David Harrison	\$	75.00	Go Fund Me	\$	3.48	Go Fund me fee
10/08/2020	Timothy Olive	\$	100.00	Go Fund Me	\$	3.20	Go Fund me fee
10/08/2020	Casino taxi				\$	21.77	Milage
10/09/2020	Minuteman Press				\$	408.00	signs
10/09/2020	Minuteman Press				\$	93.60	signs
10/09/2020	Minuteman Press				\$	224.00	signs
10/14/2020	Jim Smith	\$	200.00	Go Fund Me	\$	6.10	Go Fund me fee
10/17/2020	Scott Unknown	\$	300.00	Cash			
10/20/2020	Gerry Haney	\$	500.00	Cash			
		\$	1,875.00		\$	2,599.30	
Bank Reconci	lation						
total Deposit	S		\$1,947.52				
less bank fee:	S	\$	45.00				
taxi			21.77				
ending balan	ce	\$	1,880.75			\$724.30	Personal contribution

# Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures (As Required by the Campaign Financing By-law)

### HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY

### OATH OF CANDIDATE

I swear (or solemnly affirm) that:

- 1. I was a Candidate in the 2019 Municipal Election for the Halifax Regional Municipality.
- The above Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures is a true and complete
  disclosure of all contributions, expenditures, and campaign revenues incurred by me, or by my
  official agent on my behalf, for the 2019 Election;
- 3. All campaign contributions, campaign expenditures, and campaign revenues respecting my Candidacy for the 2019 Election have been made in accordance with By-law C-1100, the Financing Contributions By-law, as amended.
- That no campaign expenditures, other than those listed in the Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures, have been expended by me, or by any other person on my behalf for the 2019 Election.

I acknowledge and agree that by signing this Oath that I agree and consent to the Halifax Regional Municipality posting, in whole or in part, this Oath and the Statement of Campaign Contributions and Expenditures on the Municipality's website.